Leading The Way in Fluid Handling Solutions Worldwide
A new benchmark has  been set for all bottom loading arms with the
introduction of the LBM800. This state of the art design is essential when
you require safety and long service life with minimal maintenance.
The ‘bulletproof’ LBM800 provides effortless bottom loading in
petrochemical distribution depots through the use of the unique design
known as the ‘Velvet Touch’.

Typical No. of arms per bay 6
Installation & Maintenance See LBM800 Fitting and Maintenance Instructions (P/N-59102).
Ordering Information
• LBM800 - Standard Balance Mechanism
• LBM800AVI - Aviation Balance Mechanism
• LBM800-1Z - LBM800 with 2 X 2800N Struts
• LBM800-2Z - LBM800 with 2 X 5200N Struts
• LBM800-3Z - LBM800 with  2800N&5200N Strut
Associated Equipment
• VNI-A4VG - 4" Intermediate Swivel, Viton GFLT for Loading Arm
• VNC-A4VG - 4" Coupler Swivel, Viton GFLT for Loading Arms
• API800 Series Coupler
M:\Product-Info\LBM800\8-Sales\LBM800 Datasheet.pdf Issue: B  22/01/15  Page 2
LBM800 - CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS
M:\Product-Info\LBM800\8-Sales\LBM800 Datasheet.pdf Issue: B  22/01/15  Page 2
LBM800 - CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS
M:\Product-Info\LBM800\8-Sales\LBM800 Datasheet.pdf Issue: B  22/01/15  Page 2
LBM800 - CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS
LBM800 - Configuration & Dimensions
M:\Product-Info\LBM800\8-Sales\LBM800 Datasheet.pdf Issue: B  22/01/15  Page 3
LBM800 - EXPLODED VIEW
M:\Product-Info\LBM800\8-Sales\LBM800 Datasheet.pdf Issue: B  22/01/15  Page 2
LBM800 - CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS
NOTE: All information subject to engineering and/or other changes. All trade names are copyrighted. Patents Pending. ©2015 OPW Engineered Systems.
©2015 Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. DOVER and the DOVER logo are registered trademarks of Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.,
a wholly-owned subsidiary of Dover Corporation.
www.opw-es.com    2726 Henkle Drive    Lebanon, Ohio 45036    Phone: (513) 932 9114    Fax: (513) 932 9845
LBM800 - Parts List
ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL
1 LBM800-1 MALE STRAIGHT 1 CAST STEEL
2 LBM800-2 ELBOW FEMALE 1 CAST STEEL
3 LBM800-3 OUTLET ELBOW 1 CAST STEEL
4 0885 WASHER FIBRE 6 FIBRE
5 SJW100-3 BALL RETAINER PLUG 6 BRASS
6 6696 GRUBSCREW CUP POINT 3 ST STEEL
7 4480 SPRING COMPRESSION 3 ST STEEL
8 6688 SCREW RETAINING 3 BRASS
9 4580 BALL BEARING 3 STEEL
10 0126VG O-RING 6 VITON GFLT
11 2334 BALL BEARING 96 BEARING STEEL
12 4531 NEEDLE ROLLER 282 BEARING STEEL
13 LBM800-9 OUTLET SPOOL 1 CAST STEEL
14 0657DMV GASKET TTMA 100mm (4") 1 VITON A
15 6745 BOLT METRIC 8 Z/P STEEL
16 6744 NUT METRIC 8 Z/P STEEL
17 5261 WASHER SPRING 13 Z/P STEEL
18 5288 WASHER FLAT 13 Z/P STEEL
19 LBM800-10 BRACKET ADJUSTER - ASSEMBLY LBM8xx 1 CAST STEEL
20 4359 WASHER FLAT 4 Z/P STEEL
21 4871 SPLIT PIN 4 ST STEEL
22 4054 BOLT METRIC 3 Z/P STEEL
23 5359 WASHER SPRING 4 Z/P STEEL
24 LBM800-7 DROP BRACKET 1 STEEL
25 LBM800-17 BRACKET-UP DOWN STOP 1 STEEL
26 LBM800-11 PIVOT PIN BOTTOM 1 Z/P STEEL
27 5361 WASHER FLAT 4 Z/P STEEL
28 4055 NUT METRIC FINE 1 Z/P STEEL
29 4711 LABEL ID - LOADING ARMS 1 ALUMINUM
30 0005 POP RIVET 4 ALUMINUM
31 4020 SETSCREW METRIC 5 Z/P STEEL
32 0055 NUT METRIC 5 Z/P STEEL
33 2936 BOLT METRIC 3 Z/P STEEL
34 5266 WASHER FLAT 3 Z/P STEEL
35 5280 WASHER SPRING 3 Z/P STEEL
36 4971 NUT METRIC 3 Z/P STEEL
37 4052 ROD END - UP/DOWN STOP 1 Z/P STEEL
38 LBM800-14 UP DOWN STOP 1 Z/P STEEL